
Our original pool finish provides pools and spas a beautifully 
natural feel. 2 0 1 9

Our most popular pool finish utilizes slightly smaller pebbles for 
a more refined texture.

3

P O O L  F I N I S H E S F I N I S H  E N H A N C E M E N T S

Take customization to new heights with our unique offering of pool 
finish enhancements. Many of the projects featured in this book 
incorporate our enhancements, indicated by the icon next to the 
pool finish name. 

This exclusive offering uses finely ground natural pebbles to 
provide exceptional durability with the smoothest texture of  
any aggregate finish.

Pebble Brilliance blends vibrant glass beads, natural stone 
aggregate and Shimmering Sea for uniquely brilliant water color 
and unmatched elegance.

S Y M B O L  L E G E N D

Sales Professional

Applicator

Builder Location

O U T D O O R  E L E M E N T S

Add further elegance and appeal to your outdoor space with 
PebbleTec’s fire and water products. Designed to match the quality 
and luxury of our pool finishes, these products come with a premium 
warranty and the support you expect from PebbleTec. Choose from  
our selection of water, fire 
and planter bowls, fire pits  
and scuppers. 

Celebrating Excellence

To all of our trusted partners, professionals and friends,

For nearly a decade, The World’s Greatest Pools award program has 

spotlighted the year’s most innovative, beautiful outdoor living spaces 

featuring custom pools showcasing Pebble Technology Superior Quality 

Pool Finishes. These stunning projects show the world the wide range of 

outstanding work builders create and highlight the many ways to incorporate 

our products to enhance your backyard paradise.

From modern masterpieces to timeless retreats, each project showcased is 

a representation of outstanding craftsmanship, brilliant design and endless 

inspiration. Seamlessly blending art, architecture and engineering, these 

celebrated professionals have raised the bar for pool building and design, 

delivering one-of-a-kind backyard destinations. 

It is our pleasure to recognize and celebrate each project’s pool builder, sales 

professional and applicator who came together to create these legendary 

outdoor escapes. We also want to extend a special thanks to all of those  

who submitted projects. Each year, we receive hundreds of stunning 

designs from across the nation and we appreciate your continued  

support and use of our products. 

We are excited to share this collection of impressive designs and 

hope you enjoy paging through them as much as we enjoyed 

creating this year’s compilation of The World’s Greatest Pools. 

We look forward to working with you for many  

years to come. 

Darrell Eckstein, President

Pebble Technology International



Almar Jackson Pools

Gerry Waser

Pool Boy Plastering, Inc.

Jupiter, FL

Midnight Blue

5



Aquatic Artists, Inc.

Trey Marshall

Revolution Pool Finishes

Youngsville, NC 

Black Pearl

7



Aquatic Artists, Inc.

Trey Marshall

Revolution Pool Finishes

Youngsville, NC 

Blue Lagoon

9



Armond Aquatech Pools

Ryan Richards

Poolside Plastering

Bridgeport, PA

Emerald Bay

11



Barrington Pools

Michael Murillo

Barrington Pools

Barrington, IL

Midnight Blue

13



California Pools 
San Diego South

Jim Bellamy

Sol Pacific Pool Plastering

La Mesa, CA

Midnight Blue

15



Coast to Coast Pools

Dustin Pointer

Suncoast Pebble

Sarasota, FL

Midnight Blue

17



Coast to Coast Pools

Dustin Pointer

Suncoast Pebble

Sarasota, FL

Tahoe Blue

19



Cox Pools of the 
Gulf Coast

Hillary Bello

Pebble Pros

Tampa, FL

Tahoe Blue

21



Gaetano Pools

Paul Gaetano

Pool One Plastering Division, Inc.

Sarasota, FL

Sandy Beach

23



Gaetano Pools

Paul Gaetano

Pool One Plastering Division, Inc.

Sarasota, FL

Caribbean Blue

25



Gentili Custom Pools

Don Gentili

M Preciado Pool Plastering

Huntington Beach, CA

White Pearl

27



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Ed Gibbs

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Blue Wave

29



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Peter Friis

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Blue Wave

31



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Evan Baard

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Sky Blue

33



Griffin Pools

Andy Hernan

Suncoast Pebble

Lakeland, FL

Moonlight Grey

35



J&M Pool Company

Cole Simmons

Olympic Pool Plastering

Senoia, GA

Tahoe Blue

37



Keith Zars Pools

Tony Aguasvivas

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, TX

White Pearl

39



Liquid Design Aquatic 
Consulting Company

Joshua Toland

Aqua Gunite, Inc.

Tracy, CA

Tahoe Blue

41



Liquid Design Aquatic 
Consulting Company

Joshua Toland

Aqua Gunite, Inc.

Tracy, CA

Tropical Breeze

43



Overflow Pools

Dane Palmero

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Midnight Blue

45



Premier Pools and Spas

Steve Unger

Modern Method Gunite

Pearland, TX

Caribbean Blue

47



Red Rock Contractors

Rick Chafey, Red Rock Contractors 

Kirk Bianchi, Bianchi Design

Cal Plastering

Chandler, AZ

Emerald Bay

49



Robertson Pools, Inc.

Ben Bassinger

Robertson Pools, Inc.

Coppell, TX

Midnight Blue

51



Roger Willis Pools & 
Landscapes

Michael Willis

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Moonlight Grey

53



Year Round Pool 
Company, Inc.

Bret Cutshall

Year Round Pool Company, Inc.

Bluffton, SC

Caribbean Blue

55



A & N Pools, Inc.

Dean Anderson

Gardner Pool Plastering

Palm Desert, CA

Seafoam Green

57



Allison Landscape & 
Pool Company

Quincy Allison

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Denison, TX

Aqua Blue

59



Allison Landscape & 
Pool Company

Rodney Allison

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Denison, TX

Ocean Blue

61



Aquatech Pools

Colton Gustin

Siesta Pebble

Nokomis, FL

Blue Granite

63



Aquavisions, Inc.

Matt and Andy Lusk

Poolside Plastering

Carlisle, PA

Blue Granite

65



Aquavisions, Inc.

Matt and Andy Lusk

Poolside Plastering

Carlisle, PA

Ocean Blue

67



Aquavisions, Inc.

Matt and Andy Lusk

Poolside Plastering

Carlisle, PA

Ocean Blue

69



Backyard Oasis, Inc.

Cheryl Masters

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, TX

Ocean Blue

71



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Aqua Blue

73



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Aqua Blue

75



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Aqua Blue

77



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Aqua Blue

79



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Blue Surf

81



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Blue Surf

83



Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools

Jan Landess

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, TX

Ocean Blue

85



Barrington Pools

Kyle Ritchey

Barrington Pools

Barrington, IL

Seafoam Green

87



Basin Pool Designs

Nicholas Buchholz

Brothers Pool Plastering

Franklin, TN

Arctic White

89



Basin Pool Designs

Nicholas Buchholz

Brothers Pool Plastering

Franklin, TN

Black Onyx

91



Blooming Desert

Lindy Sloan

Cal Plastering

Mesa, AZ

Blue Granite

93



California Pools and 
Landscape

Les Lull

Cal Plastering

Chandler, AZ

Blue Surf

95



California Pools and 
Landscape

Cliff Fox

Cal Plastering

Chandler, AZ

Blue Surf

97



California Pools and 
Landscape

Cliff Fox

Cal Plastering

Chandler, AZ

French Grey

99



California Pools 
Thousand Oaks

Mike Exstrom

M Preciado Pool Plastering

Newbury Park, CA

Blue Surf

101



Claffey Pools

Mike Farley

Classic Tile & Plaster

Southlake, TX

Blue Surf

103



Claffey Pools

Mike Farley

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Southlake, TX

Blue Surf

105



Claffey Pools

Reid Schindler

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Southlake, TX

White Diamonds

107



Coast to Coast Pools

Dustin Pointer

Suncoast Pebble

Sarasota, FL

Ocean Blue

109



Cody Pools

Ethan Newton

Modern Method Gunite

Katy, TX

Blue Granite

111



Cody Pools

Ethan Newton

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Blue Surf

113



Copper Leaf Pools

Chris Cadena

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Granite

115



Copper Leaf Pools

Chris Cadena

Cal Plastering

Arizona

Ocean Blue

117



Emerald Pools & 
Spas, Inc.

David Fladhammer

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Black Onyx

119



Emerald Pools & 
Spas, Inc.

David Fladhammer

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

121



Fossil Creek Pools

Mark Brandner

Modern Method Gunite

Spring Branch, TX

Blue Granite

123



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

John Kenyon

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Sierra Black

125



Green O’ Aces Pools 
& Landscape

Ace Bedich

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

Irish Mist

127



Green O’ Aces Pools 
& Landscape

Ace Bedich

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

Turtle Bay

129



Hipp Pools, Inc.

Michael Hipp

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, TX

Blue Surf

131



Hipp Pools, Inc.

Michael Hipp

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, TX

Blue Surf

133



Hydroscapes, LLC

Roger Soares, II

Cal Plastering

Scottsdale, AZ

Custom Color

135



Ike’s Carter Pools

Erik Eikevik

Florida Pool Surfaces

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Ocean Blue

137



Ike’s Carter Pools

Erik Eikevik

Florida Pool Surfaces

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Ocean Blue

139



J. Bradley Custom Pools

Joe Byrd

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, TX

Blue Surf

141



John Pack Custom Pools

John Pack

Cen-Tex Plaster

Georgetown, TX 

Ocean Blue

143



Katherine Field and 
Associates, Inc.

Ray Maiello

Kadison Pool Plastering

Newport, RI 

Black Onyx

145



Keith Zars Pools

Kent Ely

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, TX

Turtle Bay

147



Land & Water Design

Don Nesmith

Poolside Plastering

Haymarket, VA

Ocean Blue

149



Liquid Evolution Pools

Gordon Berry

Cal Plastering

Scottsdale, AZ

French Grey

151



Memphis Pool

Bob Hitchell

Classic Pool Plaster

Memphis, TN

Black Onyx

153



Morehead Pools

Michael Moore

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Shreveport, LA

Ocean Blue

155



Morehead Pools

Kenny O’Briant

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Shreveport, LA

Turtle Bay

157



Oasis Pools

Chip Unnerstall & Chandler Rinderer

Schilli Plastering Co.

Edwardsville, IL

Ocean Blue

159



Overflow Pools

Dane Palmero

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

161



Pacific Paradise Pools

Rich Tonti

M Preciado Pool Plastering

Santa Ana, CA

Black Onyx

163



Paragon Pools

Leo Kleiweg

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

French Grey

165



Paragon Pools

Leo Kleiweg

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Prism Blue

167



Paragon Pools  
Las Vegas

Joseph A. Vassallo, CBP

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

Blue Surf

169



Plantation Pools

Russ Kasin

Modern Method Gunite

Missouri City, TX

Ocean Blue

171



Platinum Pools

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Blue Granite

173



Platinum Pools

Ian Espada

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Blue Granite

175



Platinum Pools

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Blue Surf

177



Platinum Pools

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

Blue Surf

179



Platinum Pools

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

French Grey

181



Pool Tron, Inc.

Dennis Sansone

Schilli Plastering Co.

Saint Louis, MO

Blue Granite

183



Rain Dance

Trey Pfeilsticker

Cal Plastering

Scottsdale, AZ

Blue Surf

185



Rain Dance

Trey Pfeilsticker

Cal Plastering

Scottsdale, AZ

Blue Surf

187



RCS Pool and Spa

David Fletcher

Olympic Pool Plastering

Roswell, GA

Aqua Blue

189



Red Rock Contractors

Rick Chafey

Cal Plastering

Chandler, AZ

Sierra Black

191



Roberts Pool Design

Darryl Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Arctic White

197



Roberts Pool Design

Darryl Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Ocean Blue

199



Roberts Pool Design

Kyle Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Ocean Blue

201



Roberts Pool Design

Darryl Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Ocean Blue

203



Roberts Pool Design

Darryl Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Ocean Blue

205



Roberts Pool Design

Darryl Osler

Florida Pool Surfaces

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

Slate Blue

207



Robertson Pools, Inc.

Ben Bassinger

Robertson Pools, Inc.

Coppell, TX

Blue Surf

209



Robertson Pools, Inc.

Steve Weiss

Robertson Pools, Inc.

Coppell, TX

Blue Surf

211



Robertson Pools, Inc.

Steve Weiss

Robertson Pools, Inc.

Coppell, TX

Sierra Black

213



Roger Willis Pools & 
Landscapes

Michael Willis

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

Sierra Black

215



Rondo Pools and  
Spas, Inc.

Kevin Rondeau

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Arctic White

217



Rondo Pools and  
Spas, Inc.

Bryan Ennenga

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

219



Rondo Pools and  
Spas, Inc.

Bryan Ennenga

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

221



Rondo Pools and  
Spas, Inc.

Joseph Perez

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

223



Rondo Pools and  
Spas, Inc.

Bryan Clarkson

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

225



Rondo Pools Tennessee

Dana Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Franklin, TN

Ocean Blue

227



Rondo Pools Tennessee

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Franklin, TN

Ocean Blue

229



Rondo Pools Tennessee

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Franklin, TN

Ocean Blue

231



Ryan Hughes Design

Ryan Hughes

 Pebble Pros

Tampa, FL 

Blue Granite

233



Ryan Hughes Design

Ryan Hughes

Pebble Pros

Tampa, FL 

Ocean Blue

235



Serenity Hardscapes LLC

Rocky Wisley, SWD, CBP

Olympic Pool Plastering

Cordova, TN

Prism Blue

237



Serenity Hardscapes LLC

Jason Dawkins

Schilli Plastering Co.

Cordova, TN

Prism Blue

239



Signature LLC

Zach Sikkelee

Olympic Pool Plastering

Greenville, SC

Blue Granite

241



Sonoran Landesign

Jeff Reuter

Prado & Sons

Phoenix, AZ

Blue Surf

243



Swink’s Creations

Mark Swink

M Preciado Pool Plastering

Simi Valley, CA

Aqua Blue

245



Thunderbird Pools & Spas

Cohl Workman

Superior Pool Plastering

Surprise, AZ

Blue Granite

247



Thunderbird Pools & Spas

Cohl Workman

Superior Pool Plastering

Surprise, AZ

Ocean Blue

249



Timeless Pools, Inc.

Tom Fuller

Baron Pool Plastering

Brea, CA

Blue Surf

251



Timeless Pools, Inc.

Tom Fuller

Baron Pool Plastering

Brea, CA

Prism Blue

253



Tipton Spires  
Design Build

Cory Stanley

Modern Method Gunite

Nassau Bay, TX 

Black Onyx

255



Tipton Spires  
Design Build

Cory Stanley

Modern Method Gunite

Nassau Bay, TX 

French Grey

257



Tipton Spires  
Design Build

Cory Stanley

Modern Method Gunite

Nassau Bay, TX 

Prism Blue

259



Vue Custom Pools

Lea Frederick

Landon Pool Plastering

Greensboro, NC

Aqua Blue

261



Vue Custom Pools

Lea Frederick

Landon Pool Plastering

Greensboro, NC

Blue Surf

263



Watters Aquatech

Dustin Watters

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

Sierra Black

265



A & N Pools, Inc.

James Norris

Gardner Pool Plastering

Palm Desert, CA

267

Cielo Blue



Ashton Pools by Design

Joe Ashton

Poolside Plastering

Rehoboth Beach, DE

269

Bella Blue



Copper Leaf Pools

Chris Cadena

Cal Plastering

Arizona

271

Grigio



Fluid Dynamics Pool & Spa

Dave Penton

Gardner Pool Plastering

Fullerton, CA

273

Steel Grey



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Evan Baard

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

275

Bella Blue



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Peter Friis

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

277

Classico



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Peter Friis

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

279

Classico



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Jason Dedels

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

281

Grigio



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Ed Gibbs

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

283

Steel Grey



La Jolla Pools

Bart Jacobs

Sol Pacific Pool Plastering

El Cajon, CA

285

Black Galaxy



Paragon Pools

David Pavlesic

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

287

Bella Blue



Paragon Pools

Leo Kleiweg

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

289

Emerald Galaxy



Paragon Pools

David Pavlesic

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, TX

291

Steel Grey



Paragon Pools  
Las Vegas

Joseph A. Vassallo, CBP

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

293

Steel Grey



Rachel Lynch Pools & 
Spas, Inc.

John Rachel

David Cooke Plaster Company

Southampton, NY

295

Sapphire Galaxy



Watters Aquatech

Dustin Watters

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

297

Bella Blue



Watters Aquatech

Dustin Watters

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

299

Egyptian Sands



Watters Aquatech

Dustin Watters

Adams Pool Solutions

Las Vegas, NV

301

Steel Grey



Wells Pools

Joel Wells

Adams Pool Specialties

Rancho Cordova, CA

303

Steel Grey



Allison Landscape & 
Pool Company

Rodney Allison

Atlantis Pool Plastering

Denison, TX

305

Clearwater



AquaTerra Outdoors

Tal Thevenot

Classic Tile & Plaster

Carrollton, TX

307

Clearwater



Colley’s Pools & Spas

Scott Colley

Hot Shot Pool Finishes

Hamburg, NY

309

Tropicana



Copper State  
Pool Services

Drew Holderby

Superior Pool Plastering

Phoenix, AZ

311

Tropicana



Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations

Ed Gibbs

Pebble Tec Canada

Ontario, Canada

313

Majestic Sound



Griffin Pools

Andy Hernan

Pool One Plastering Div., Inc.

Lakeland, FL

315

Majestic Sound



Medallion Pool Co.

Mark Dorsey, PE

Landon Pool Plastering

Asheville, NC

317

Majestic Sound



Tipton Spires  
Design Build

Cory Stanley

Modern Method Gunite

Nassau Bay, TX

321

Majestic Sound



Van Kirk & Sons 
Pools & Spas

Brian Van Kirk

Pool Boy Plastering, Inc.

Deerfield Beach, FL

323

Clearwater



Index
B U I L D E R S

A & N Pools, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 267
Allison Landscape & Pool Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59, 61, 305
Almar Jackson Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Aquatech Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .63
AquaTerra Outdoors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .307
Aquatic Artists, Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 9
Aquavisions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65-69
Armond Aquatech Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Ashton Pools by Design . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .269
Backyard Oasis, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71
Backyard Paradise Luxury Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73-85
Barrington Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 87
Basin Pool Designs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 91
Blooming Desert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .93
California Pools and Landscape. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95-99
California Pools San Diego South . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
California Pools Thousand Oaks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101
Claffey Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103-107
Coast to Coast Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 19, 109
Cody Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111, 113
Colley’s Pools & Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 309
Copper Leaf Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115, 117, 271
Copper State Pool Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
Cox Pools of the Gulf Coast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Emerald Pools and Spas, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119, 121
Fluid Dynamics Pool & Spa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .273
Fossil Creek Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .123
Gaetano Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23, 25
Gentili Custom Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Gib-San Pool & Landscape Creations . . . 29-33, 125, 275-283, 313
Green O’ Aces Pools & Landscape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127, 129
Griffin Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35, 315
Hipp Pools, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131, 133
Hydroscapes, LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .135
Ike’s Carter Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 139
J. Bradley Custom Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 141
J&M Pool Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
John Pack Custom Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .143
Katherine Field and Associates, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145
Keith Zars Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 147

La Jolla Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .285
Land & Water Design . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .149
Liquid Design Aquatic Consulting Company . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 43
Liquid Evolution Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151
Medallion Pool Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Memphis Pool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .153
Morehead Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 155, 157
Oasis Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .159
Overflow Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 161
Pacific Paradise Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .163
Paragon Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165, 167, 287-291
Paragon Pools Las Vegas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169, 293
Plantation Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171
Platinum Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 173-181
Pool Tron, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .183
Premier Pools and Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47
Rachel Lynch Pools & Spas Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .295
Rain Dance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185, 187
RCS Pool and Spa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .189
Red Rock Contractors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 191
Regal Pools, LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193, 195, 319
Roberts Pool Design . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 197-207
Robertson Pools, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 209-213
Roger Willis Pools & Landscapes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 215
Rondo Pools and Spas, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217-225
Rondo Pools Tennessee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227-231
Ryan Hughes Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .233, 235
Serenity Hardscapes LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237, 239
Signature LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
Sonoran Landesign . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .243
Swink’s Creations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .245
Thunderbird Pools & Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247, 249
Timeless Pools, Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 251, 253
Tipton Spires Design Build. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 255-259, 321
Van Kirk & Sons Pools & Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .323
Vue Custom Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261, 263
Watters Aquatech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265, 297-301
Wells Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .303
Year Round Pool Company, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55

A P P L I C A T O R S

Adams Pool Solutions. . . . . . . . . . . . 127, 129, 169, 265, 293, 297-301
Adams Pool Specialties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .303
Aqua Gunite, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 43
Atlantis Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . 59, 61, 105, 107, 155, 157, 305
Baron Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .253
Barrington Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 87
Brothers Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89, 91, 227-231
Cal Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 49, 93-99,  
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115-121, 135, 151, 161, 185, 187, 191, 217-225, 271
Cen-Tex Plaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .143
Classic Pool Plaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .153
Classic Tile & Plaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103, 307
David Cooke Plaster Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .295
Florida Pool Surfaces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 137, 139, 197-207
Gardner Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 267, 273
Hot Shot Pool Finishes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 309
Inspiration Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .251
Kadison Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145
Keith Zars Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 147
Landon Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261, 263, 317
M Preciado Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 101, 163, 245
Modern Method Gunite . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 71-85, 111, 113, 123, 131, 
 . . . . . 133, 141, 165, 167, 171-181, 193, 195, 255-259, 287-291, 319, 321
Olympic Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37, 189, 237, 241
Pebble Pros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 233, 235
Pebble Tec Canada. . . . . . . . . . . . . 29-33, 53, 125, 215, 275-283, 313
Pool Boy Plastering, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 323
Pool One Plastering Division, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 25, 315
Poolside Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 65-69, 149, 269
Prado & Sons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .243
Revolution Pool Finishes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 9
Robertson Pools, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 209-213
Schilli Plastering Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 159, 183, 239
Siesta Pebble. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .63
Sol Pacific Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 285
Suncoast Pebble . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 19, 35, 109
Superior Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247, 249, 311
Year Round Pool Company, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55

Carolyn Anger




